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DISCLAIMER

This presentation is made by STRABAG SE (the "Company") solely for
use at investor meetings and is furnished to you solely for your
information.

This presentation speaks as of May 2018. The facts and information
contained herein might be subject to revision in the future. Neither the
delivery of this presentation nor any further discussions of the Company
with any of the recipients shall, under any circumstances, create any
implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the Company
since such date. None of the Company or any of its parents or subsidiaries
or any of such person's directors, officers, employees or advisors nor any
other person makes any representation or warranty, express or implied as
to, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy or completeness of
the information contained in this presentation. None of the Company or
any of its parents or subsidiaries or any of their directors, officers,
employees and advisors nor any other person shall have any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any
use of this presentation. The same applies to information contained in
other material made available at the meeting.

This document is selective in nature and is intended to provide an
introduction to, and overview of, the business of the Company. Where any
information and statistics are quoted from any external source, such
information or statistics should not be interpreted as having been adopted
or endorsed by the Company as being accurate.

3M/2018, May 2018

This presentation contains forward-looking statements relating to the
business, financial performance and results of the Company and/or the
industry in which the Company operates. These statements generally are
identified by words such as "believes®, "expects”, "predicts”, "intends”,
"projects”, "plans”, "estimates”, "aims”, "foresees”, "anticipates”, "targets”,
and similar expressions. The forward-looking statements, including but not
limited to assumptions, opinions and views of the Company or information
from third party sources, contained in this presentation are based on
current plans, estimates, assumptions and projections and involve
uncertainties and risks. Various factors could cause actual future results,
performance or events to differ materially from those described in these
statements. The Company does not represent or guarantee that the
assumptions underlying such forward-looking statements are free from
errors nor do they accept any responsibility for the future accuracy of the
opinions expressed in this presentation. No obligation is assumed to

update any forward-looking statements.

By accepting this presentation you acknowledge that you will be solely
responsible for your own assessment of the market and of the market
position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and
be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future
performance of the Company's business.
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OUTPUT VOLUME ROSE BY 7%

OUTPUT VOLUME (€M)

20000 - e Driven especially by German transportation
| infrastructure business

14,621

3M/18 3M/17 2017

ORDER BACKLOG (€M)
10%

20000 - 17,6691 e Large orders in the group’s largest markets, i.e.

, i
o
16113 | 6.592 Hungary, Poland and Germany

3M/18 3M/17 2017

e 3M/2018, May 2018 STRABAG
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OPERATING EARNINGS SLIGHTLY IMPROVED

EBITDA (€M)
1000 5 835 e First quarter not decisive
e First half of the year typically has a negative effect
on results, which is overcompensated by results in
the second half of the year
2%
-50 51
I !
3M/18 3M/17 2017
-200 - |
EBIT (€M)
1000 - | e Depreciation and amortisation down by 4%
448
3%
I I i
-139 -143
200  awis 3M/17 2017

o 3M/2018, May 2018 STRABAG
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EFFECTS FROM NET INTEREST INCOME AND
MINORITIES COMPENSATE FOR EACH OTHER

NET INCOME AFTER MINORITIES (€M) EARNINGS PER SHARE (€)
500 - : 3 g 2.72
279

1% 1% ;

— 3 14 1 414 ;
1 117 1 3M/17 2017

—- 3MA7 2017

-200 - 2 - |

e Net interest income at € -3 million (after € -14 million in 3M/17), negative FX differences in 3M/17
e Income tax in positive territory
e Minority shareholders did not help bear a loss as it was the case in 3M/17

e Earnings per share unchanged

e 3M/2018, May 2018 STRABAG
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HIGH EQUITY RATIO AND NET CASH POSITION

ASSETS™

(€m)

Intangible assets

PP&E & Investment property
Equity-accounted investments

Other investments
Receivables from concession
arrangements

Other financial assets
Deferred taxes
Non-current assets

Inventories

Trade receivables & other
financial assets

Receivables from concession
arrangements

Cash and cash equivalents
Current assets

Total Assets

(1) Rounding differences might occur.

e 3M/2018, May 2018

3M/18
498
1,948
352
193

649
264
217
4,121

700

3,318

34
2,468
6,520

10,641

2017
499
1,942
350
183

662
271
189
4,096
1,138

2,996

34
2,790
6,958

11,054

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY(™

(€m)

Share capital

Capital reserves
Retained earnings
Non-controlling interests
Equity

Provisions

Financial liabilities
Other financial liabilities
Deferred taxes
Non-current liabilities
Provisions

Financial liabilities
Trade payables

Other current liabilities
Current liabilities
Equity & Liabilities

3M/18 2017
110 110
2,315 2,315
857 946
30 27
3,312 3,398
1,150 1,160
864 883
77 78
23 24
2,114 2,145
747 747
423 411
3,290 3,402
755 951
5,215 5,511
10,641 11,054
STRABAG

SOCIETAS EUROPAEA




CFO NEARLY UNCHANGED, HIGHER CFI AND CFF

OUTFLOWS

(€m)
Cash — beginning of period
Cash flow from earnings
A Working Capital
Cash flow from operating activities
Cash flow from investing activities
Cash flow from financing activities
Net change in cash
FX changes
Change restricted cash
Cash — end of period

Rounding differences might occur.

A%
40

-12

-235

-27

n.m.

40

3M/17
1,998

=77
-69
-146
-80
-25
-251
11

1,758
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NORTH + WEST: HIGH ORDER BACKLOG IN GERMANY

KEY INDICATORS COMMENTS
(€m) 3M/18 A% 3M/17 e Output volume increased by 14% — high order
Output volume 1,238 14 1.087 backlog in Germany and good weather

Revenue 1,113 9 1,022 o Weather in Germany and Poland has contrary
effects on EBIT

Order backlog 8,639 13 7,652

EBIT .83 3 .80 ® Growth in orders (13%) driven by Poland,
EBIT margin % 74 9 Germany and Benelux

Employees 22,914 3 20253 © Outlook:

— Output volume 2018 expected to slightly

SHARE OF GROUP OUTPUT VOLUME surpass last year’s record

— German BC&CE should continue to contribute
positively to output volume and earnings despite

48% of capacity bottleneck
g&%ﬁ — Excellent start in 2018 for TI; labour remains a
volume limiting factor

— Poland: capacity shortage led to double-digit
percent price increases last year, but high order

backlog enables greater project selection
BC&CE: Building construction & civil engineering; Tl: Transportation Infrastructures

e 3M/2018, May 2018 STRABAG
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SOUTH + EAST: HIGH BACKLOG LEADS TO LARGER
WINTER LOSS

KEY INDICATORS COMMENTS

(€m) 3M/18 A% 3m/17 e Qutput volume nearly unchanged

Output volume S 0 642 e EBIT more negative: increased staff in response to
Revenue 604 -4 630 high volume of orders, but output volume failed to
Order backlog 5,064 00 4,148 grow due to weather conditions

EBIT -53 -119 24 o QOrder backlog plus 22%, mainly driven by Tl

EBIT margin % -8.8 3.9 projects in Hungary

Employees 16,454 3 15,933 o Outlook:

— Output volume expected to continue to grow

SHARE OF GROUP OUTPUT VOLUME with attractive margins in 2018

— Situation in Austria remains positive
— Falling margins in Czech Republic and Slovakia
— High order backlog in Hungary is a challenge

— Russian market feels the impact of US

25% of sanctions, but STRABAG not directly affected

group
output
volume

TI: Transportation Infrastructures

e 3M/2018, May 2018 STRABAG
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INTERNATIONAL + SPECIAL DIVISIONS EXPECTS
EARNINGS IMPROVEMENT

KEY INDICATORS

(€m) 3M/18
Output volume 695
Revenue 634
Order backlog 3,961
EBIT -1
EBIT margin % -0.1
Employees 25,792

A%

14

99

—_

SHARE OF GROUP OUTPUT VOLUME

27% of

group
output
volume

3M/17
662
554
4,306
-38
-6.9
25,543

COMMENTS

e Output volume up by 5% due to large projects in
the Americas

e Sale of real estate developments and the absence
of burden from large international projects
benefitted earnings

e Order backlog fell by 8%: negative effect from Italy
already last year

e Qutlook:

— Output volume 2018 should be comparable to
2017

— Real estate development and existing public-
private partnerships should continue to make
very positive earnings contributions

— Short-term opportunities for tunnelling in UK,
Norway and South-East-Europe

— Property & facility services concluded
agreement with competitor in April 2018 for the
transfer of personnel after 1 July 2019
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OUTLOOK FOR 2018 CONFIRMED

e Output volume 2018 of € 15.0 billion forecasted (+3%)
— 2017: € 14.6 billion

e EBIT margin (EBIT/revenue) 2018 expected at = 3%
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